OP \$40.00 3127415

ETAS ID: TM852260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUI YU XIN AMERICAN CORPORATION		07/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
CLEARON CORP.		07/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE WATER CARE, LLC	
Street Address:	2475 Pinnacle Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3127415	AZURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803855060

Email: SolenisTrademark@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah K. Henscheid

Address Line 1: 7501 E. McCormick Pkwy, Ste. 105 South

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:HEIDI BRYANTSIGNATURE:/HEIDI BRYANT/DATE SIGNED:11/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Clearon Corp. Merger_Certif#page1.tif source=Clearon Corp. Merger_Certif#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0152 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:14 PM 07/31/2023
FILED 04:14 PM 07/31/2023
SR 20233125186 - File Number 7006148

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HUI YU XIN AMERICAN CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

AND

CLEARON CORP.
(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

INNOVATIVE WATER CARE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

July 31, 2023

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), the undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under and by virtue of the Act

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities which are to merge are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
Hui Yu Xin American Corporation	Delaware	Corporation
Clearon Corp.	Delaware	Corporation
Innovative Water Care, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Hui Yu Zin American Corporation, Clearon Corp. and Innovative Water Care, LLC.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Innovative Water Care, LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal

41308353.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0153 place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 2475 Pinnacle Drive, Wilmington, DE 19803.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective at 12:00 a.m. on August 1, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date set forth above.

-2-

INNOVATIVE WATER CARE, LLC

	John Burke
By:	
Name:	John Burke, Authorized Person

41308353.1

RECORDED: 11/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0154